

G.R. 88 of 2024 Reg. No. 127 of 2024

Order No. 18

Dated 10.04.2026

Today is fixed for ER of WWA & evidence of CSW 1.

The Ld. APP is present.

Sole accused on c/b is present by filing hazira.

No witness is present.

Ld. APP verbally submitted that the witness failed to appear today due to ill health and prays for adjournment.

Prayer for adjournment is considered and allowed with a direction to adduce the witness on the next date fixed id non -bailable W/A will be issued against the CSW1.

To **20.04.2026** for ER of WWA & evidence of CSW 1.

D & C

Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling

Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling